(Rev. 6-93)

FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

M&G- 14917.26US01 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Erik B.	. Olson	Microsoft Corporation
	Vasandani	One Microsoft Way
Marchel Cohn		Redmond, WA 98052
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature o	of conveyance:	
	signment Merger	
	curity Agreement	
	ner.	
Execution I	Date: March 2, 2005	
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
TČ (Linga)		and the second of the second o
ir this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/072,3	733	
7 NT		ers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		ning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document 5	modia be manea.	7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00
Name:	Carl K. Turk	☐ Énclosed
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
		overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Stateme:	ent and signature:	
To the b	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original	document.	
Timothy P.	Sullivan	May 2, 2005
 _	erson Signing	Signature Date
		Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
	Do ear	deliver this postion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

27488 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT REEL: 016187 FRAME: 0027**

700175843

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

MS Docket No. OC Docket No.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PALEN	LASSIGNMENT.
I/WE Erik B. Olson, Manu \	asandani and Marchel Cohn ("ASSIGNOR"), have
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") of	lisclosed and/or claimed in a patent application
entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRO	OTECTING CONFIGURATION SETTINGS IN
DISTRIBUTED TEXT-BASED CONFIGURAT	TON FILES" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without the	is executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and	d requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle,
Washington, 98104, w	ho are associated with customer number
27488, to insert here	in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial
	e, when known (U.S. Serial No. 11/072,733
	and was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently h	
-	/ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
	is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the
	erest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
and all other applications and patents d	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	s, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	-
For good and valuable con	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASS	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive r	ights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEF	RIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execu	te all instruments and documents required for
	ICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	d therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
3/2/05	-Edille-
DATE	Erik B. Olson
3/2/05	16
DATE /	Manu-Yasandani
3/2/05	ell-
DATE	Marchel Cohn

REEL: 016187 FRAME: 0028